Net income   $ 32,335   $ 27,345   $ 107,896

Stock based compensation   4,250   853   27,546
Amortization of intangible assets   4,600   4,188   17,203
Amortization of premium on receivables   816   816   3,263
Amortization of deferred financing costs

 466

 427

 2,016

Total pre-tax adjustments   10,132   6,284   50,028

Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments at the
effective tax rate

(3,184

)

(2,172

)

(14,340

)

Adjusted net income   $ 39,283   $ 31,457   $ 143,584

Adjusted net income per diluted share   $ 0.47   $ 0.39   $ 1.78

Diluted shares   83,378   80,489   80,751

For the periods presented below, the following table reconciles 2010 actual results to 2010 pro forma
results , which reflects the impact of stock-based compensation expense related to share-based
compensation awards, public company expenses and a decrease in the effective tax rate, effective during
2011, as if these changes had occurred in 2010:

Quarter Ended
March 31, 2010

Q1 2011
Changes

Pro forma
March 31, 2010

Year Ended
2010

2011
Changes

Pro forma
2010

Income before income taxes   $ 41,792   $ (3,745)  $ 38,047   151,280   $ (14,000)  $ 137,280
Provision for income taxes   14,447   (2,517)   11,930   43,384   (1,376)   42,008

Net income   27,345   (1,228)   26,117   107,896   (12,624)   95,272

Stock based compensation   853   3,288   4,141   27,546   12,000   39,546
Amortization of intangible assets   4,188   -   4,188   17,203   -   17,203
Amortization of premium on receivables   816   -   816   3,263   -   3,263
Amortization of deferred financing costs

427

-

427

2,016

-

2,016

Total pre-tax adjustments   6,284   3,288   9,572   50,028   12,000   62,028

Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments at the effective tax rate

(2,172

)

(829

)

(3,001

)

(14,340

)

(4,641

)

(18,981

)

Adjusted net income   $ 31,457   $ 1,231   $ 32,688   $ 143,584   $ (5,265)  $ 138,319

Adjusted net income per diluted share   $ 0.39   $ 0.39   $ 1.78   $ 1.63

Diluted shares   80,489   83,378   80,751   84,700

 Q1 2011 changes include approximately $0.3 million in incremental cash operating costs for public company
expenses, $3.3 million of non-cash compensation expenses associated with our stock plan, and a 3.2% decrease
in our effective tax rate from 34.6% at March 31, 2010 to 31.4% at March 31, 2011. Additionally, 2011 reflects
an increase of 2.9 million diluted shares outstanding, from 80.5 million at March 31, 2010 to 83.4 million at